

12-21-2015

# State v. Simpson Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 42809

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

## Recommended Citation

"State v. Simpson Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 42809" (2015). *Not Reported*. 2131.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/2131](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/2131)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Simpson’s Motion To Suppress The Coerced-Compliant Statement The Officers Extracted From Him After Overbearing His Will.....	3
A. The Relevant Precedent Reveals Mr. Simpson Has Made A Valid Challenge To The District Court’s Order Denying His Motion To Suppress .....	4
B. The Facts Reveal That Mr. Simpson’s Challenge To The District Court’s Order Denying His Motion To Suppress Is Meritorious .....	10
CONCLUSION .....	14
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Arizona v. Fulminate</i> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991) .....	3
<i>Beckwith v. United States</i> , 425 U.S. 341 (1976) .....	6, 13
<i>Colorado v. Connelly</i> , 479 U.S. 157 (1986).....	12
<i>Davis v. North Carolina</i> , 384 U.S. 737 (1966) .....	6, 13
<i>Lovitt v. Robideaux</i> , 139 Idaho 322 (2003) .....	10
<i>Oregon v. Elstad</i> , 470 U.S. 298 (1985) .....	6
<i>Rogers v. Richmond</i> , 365 U.S. 534 (1961) .....	6
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973).....	5
<i>State v. Aitken</i> , 121 Idaho 783 (Ct. App. 1992).....	3, 10
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 155 Idaho 423 (Ct. App. 2013).....	12
<i>State v. Connor</i> , 124 Idaho 547 (1993).....	14
<i>State v. Fernandez-Torres</i> , 337 (Kan. Ct. App. 2014).....	5, 9
<i>State v. Kysar</i> , 114 Idaho 457 (Ct. App. 1988).....	8
<i>State v. Loosli</i> , 130 Idaho 398 (1997) .....	4, 7, 8
<i>State v. Ozuna</i> , 155 Idaho 697, 703 (Ct. App. 2013) .....	9
<i>State v. Rettenberger</i> , 984 P.2d 1009 (Utah 1999).....	8
<i>State v. Troy</i> , 124 Idaho 211 (1993).....	4, 5, 7
<i>State v. Valero</i> , 153 Idaho 910 (Ct. App. 2013) .....	3, 8, 12
<i>Trinity Universal Ins. Co. v. Kirsling</i> , 139 Idaho 89 (2003) .....	9
<i>United States v. Preston</i> , 751 F.3d 1008 (9th Cir. 2014).....	5, 9

Additional Authorities

BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY, 490 (3rd pocket ed. 2006)..... 11

MERRIAM-WEBSTER'S DICTIONARY AND THESAURUS (2007)..... 10, 11
